
 
F. No. 29(1)Livestock/Auction/2024-Stores                                        Dated: 09.09.2024 

 

Tender Notice through GeM 
 

Online Bids are invited by ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod through GeM for the AUCTION OF 

LIVESTOCKS (COWS AND MALE CALVES) ON AS & WHERE BASIS from the authorized 

and eligible bidders as per the details mentioned below. 
 

The bids will be received online through GeM with due approval of the Competent Authority 

of this Institute and shall be opened as per Standard Operating Procedures (SOP) of GeM. 

 

IMPORTANT DATES OF TENDER RELATED ACTIVITIES ARE AS UNDER 
 

S.No Description Details and dates 

1 Livestock can be inspected at ICAR-Central Plantation Crops 
Research Institute, Kasaragod, 
Kerala - 671124 

2 E-Auction Notice Publishing Date 09.09.2024 
3 Bid Submission Start Date 10.09.2024 
4 Inspection of Items Date and 

Time 
Any working day during the tender period 
(Between 9.30 AM to 4.30 PM not in 
lunch hours i.e. 12.30 to 1.00 PM) 

5 Bid submission End Date 19.09.2024 @ 14.00 Hrs. 
6 Last date for Quoting the Bid 20.09.2024 @ 14.30 Hrs TO 16.00 Hrs. 

 

SCOPE OF WORK, ELIGIBLITY CRITERIA AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 

I.  Scope of work:- To sell livestock through E-Auction as detailed as below:- 

  

Cow/Male Calf No Details of Livestock Age Breed Reserve Price (in Rs.) 

30 COW 10 Years 3 Months HF 25000.00 

37 COW 8 Years 4 Months HF 25000.00 

60 COW 7 Years 9 Months CBJ 25000.00 

35 COW 9 Years 3 Months CBJ 20000.00 

- MALE CALF 1 Years 3 Months CBJ 12000.00 

- MALE CALF 10 Months CBJ 10000.00 

* Increment price should be minimum Rs. 100/- 

 

II.  Eligibility Criteria: 
 

1. The bidder shall deposit the EMD of Rs. 10,000/- (Earnest Money Deposit) amount. The 

EMD should be in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of ICAR Unit, CPCRI Kasaragod in 

a separate envelope and same (in original) to be submitted to the Purchase and Inventory 

Management Section, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod (copy of the same should be uploaded in GeM) 

before the cutoff date of submission of online Bid on GeM. EMD of the unsuccessful bidder shall be 

returned without interest at the earliest after the award of the sale order to H-1 Bidder. 

 

2.  Copy of PAN and AADHAAR Card in the name of Proprietor/Owner/Firm/Company is 

required to be uploaded along with the bid on the GeM Portal. The document uploaded should be legible. 

In case the uploaded documents are not readable, the same cannot be examined and the bid will be 

rejected, thereby cancelling the bid of that firm/individual. 

 

 



 

Basis of Selection: 
 

The basis of selection of vendors shall be as under:- 

(a) Auction shall be started with start bid prices. 

(b) The party emerging as highest bidder in the auction shall be designated as final H1. 

 

Terms of Payment:- 
 

Full payment will have to be made in  advance  in  favor  of  ICAR  Unit,  CPCRI,  

Kasaragod through online (Acct No: 30043174688, IFSC:SBIN0010560)  within  05  days  of  

intimation/call-up.  In case of payment by cheque, delivery of materials only after the cheque 

credited to ICAR Unit, CPCRI, Kasaragod. Failure to comply shall make the Security Deposit 

liable for forfeiture. 

 

Risk Purchase Clause:- 
 

If any vendor fails to uplift the auctioned livestock within a week time, the seller reserves the right 

to sell the livestock to any other alternate sources at the risk of failed vendor and the differential cost will 

be recovered from them and the EMD will be forfeited. 

 

III.  Terms and Conditions: 

1. The successful bidder has to lift the auctioned livestock ON AS & WHERE BASIS within the 

stipulated time limit, else the EMD will be forfeited. 

2. The livestock can be inspected by the interested parties on any working days between 

09.30 Hrs to 16:30 hrs (Monday to Friday) by contacting the Agronomy Section,   (Shri. 

Bhavani Shankar Naik KM, Technical Assistant (Mob No: 8848911496), ICAR-

CPCRI, Kasaragod. No request for inspection will be accepted after submission of the bid. 

3. If the H1 price quoted by the bidder is below the Subject to Approval (STA) limit, i.e., 1% of the Reserve 

Price, the GeM will automatically mark the H1 Bid as REJECTED and the H1 bidder will be no longer an 

H1 Bidder. 

4. The bid shall remain valid for 30 days after the date of bid opening. If any bidder withdraws his/ 

her bid before the said-period, Director, ICAR-CPRI Kasaragod shall without prejudice to any 

other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the Bid Security absolutely. 

5. Conditional bid shall not be entertained. 

6. Evaluation criteria: The successful bidder will be the one which offer the highest rate for the 

each livestock (item wise) as detailed above. 

7. All the bidders shall fill the details of EMD on GeM if the option is available before submission 

of bids. 

8. The bid received without EMD (in original) will be liable for rejection. 

9. The Competent authority of ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod reserve to right to cancel the bid in any 

stage without notice. 

10. The Competent authority of ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod reserves the right to accept or reject any 

offer without assigning any reason. 

11. At any time ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod may modify the bidding document by amendment thereto. The 

amendment will be notified on ICAR-CPCRI Website only, which will be binding on bidders. Bidders 

should regularly visit the website https://cpcri.icar.gov.in to keep themselves updated. 

12. For more information please contact:- 

(a) Shri. A. Neil Vincer, AAO, P&IM - 9946678377 

(b) Shri. Praveen Raj - 8075032338 

https://cpcri.icar.gov.in/

